TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFS Group Inc.		04/07/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFS Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Orrton Avenue	
City:	Reading	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76113847	COATINGSDIRECT
Serial Number:	76113848	ADHESIVESDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8564

Email: tracy.shannon@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Lorentz Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Lorentz
Signature:	/joshua a lorentz/
Date:	06/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0398

900109799

Total Attachments: 2 source=IFS ASG#page1.tif source=IFS ASG#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CFS GROUP INC., a corporation of Canada having its head office or principal place of business at 103 The East Mall, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9Z 5X9, Canada ("the Assignor"), is the owner of the marks set out in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Marks");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor desires to sell to IFS Industries, Inc., in the United Stated, having his head office or principal place of business at 400 Orrton Avenue, Reading, Pennsylvania 19603, United States of America ("the Assignee"), and the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with all goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks set out in the attached Schedule and together with all goodwill in the business of the Assignor attached to or associated with or symbolized by the Marks.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue for and to receive damages for any past infringement of the registrations or infringing uses of the Marks.

The Assignor agrees to execute such further documentation as may be required to give full effect to this assignment and to vest in the Assignee and record title to the registrations and to the Marks.

This assignment shall be binding on the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction, and all those in privity therewith.

EXECUTED at ETOBICOKE, CANADA

this 7 day of APPIL

2008.

CFS GROUP INC.

Name: Domenic 5

Title: CFO & SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0400

SCHEDULE

Trade-mark	Serial. No.	
ADHESIVESDIRECT	76/113,848	
COATINGSDIRECT	76/113,847	

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0401